DS4000 Downward Facing
Activation Plates
I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N S
Installation Instruction No.: 43426  –  December 2005
Wiremold / Legrand Electrical Systems conform to and should be
installed and properly grounded in compliance with requirements
of the current National Electrical Code, Canadian Electrical
Code, or codes administered by local authorities.

For more information, visit www.wiremold.com/ds4000.
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D. 40% FILL W/DOWNWARD
TYPE DESIGNATION O.D. AREA ACTIVATION CROSSOVER – DSDWNX
2-pair, 24 AWG 0.150 0.018 60
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 0.028 37
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 0.035 31
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 0.049 22
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a* 0.354 0.098 11
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.360 0.102 10
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 0.057 19
FIBER 2 Strand (ZipCord) 0.118 x 0.236 0.028 38
Round 4 Strand Fiber 0.187 0.027 39
Round 6 Strand Fiber 0.256 0.051 21
* Category 6 Augmented (6A) cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed cable diameter per Addenda No. 11 ANSI/TIA-568-B.2.
For additional information, refer to the Technical Section of the quick selection guide at www.wiremold.com or the current
version of the Wiremold Buyer’s Guide (ED439).
DS4000 Raceway Wire Fill Capacities for Communication
WIRE SIZE O.D. 40% FILL W/DOWNWARD
THHN/THWN Inches [mm] ACTIVATION CROSSOVER – DSDWNX
14 AWG 0.111 [2.8] 24
12 AWG 0.130 [3.3] 17
10 AWG 0.164 [4.2] 11
8 AWG 0.216 [5.5] 6
6 AWG 0.254 [6.5] 5
DS4000 Raceway Wire Fill Capacities for Power